94765

3

E

PBI JAN IV

DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that KENNETH ENGSTROM and MARGARET ENGSTROM, husband and wife, hereinafter called "Grantors," in consideration of the acceptance of this deed by KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, hereinafter called "Grantee," as dedication of a public road, have and by these presents do bargain, sell and convey unto said Grantee forever the following described parcel of real property, to-wit:

Parcel 1: A strip of land 30 feet in width, the North boundary of which is the North boundary of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4) of Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, in Klamath County, Oregon, extending from the East boundary to the West boundary of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4).

Parcel 2: A strip of land 30 feet in width, the East boundary of which is the East boundary of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4) of Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 9 East, Willamette Meridian, in Klamath County, Oregon, extending from the South boundary to the North boundary of said Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals this 25th day of <u>Maxember</u>, 1980.

<u>Kenneth Engstrom</u> <u>Margaret Engstrom</u>

Vol.Mg/ Pego -:

STATE OF OREGON County of Multnom

Personally appeared the above-named KENNETH ENGSTROM and MARGARET ENGSTROM and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

Before me, this 25th day of Nevember, 1980.

Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires: Quant 24, 1984

NARY. UEV C. C. C.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record at request of <u>Klamath County</u>

this<u>14th</u> day of <u>January</u> A. D. 19<u>81</u> at 4:33 o'clock P M., and

on Page 731. \_, of \_\_ Deeds duly recorded in Vol. M81

EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk By Bernetta Adeloch

NoFee

PLEASE RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: KLAMATH COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 334 Main Street

Klamath Falls, Oregon